

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3024 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in WP No. 8031/2003 of  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Contends that the Labour Court and High Court have erred in recording a finding that respondent No.1 was retrenched from service on 26.5.1998 whereas retrenchment compensation was actually paid to him up to 31.5.1998 vide Bank Draft No. 195170 dated 30.5.1998 for Rs.3,995/- which was co-terminus with the termination of his service. That the workman continued to work up to 31.5.1998.

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master