

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3024/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in WP No. 8031/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 18/11/2005, counsel for the respondent was granted four weeks time to

file counter which he has not done till date.

A letter has been circulated seeking time to file counter affidavit which is granted subject to furnishing cost of Rs.500/-. Cost to be deposited in the Supreme

Court Legal Services Committee.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit. In the meantime service on

respondent No.2 be completed. Process be given dasti as well.

List thereafter.

(KANWAL SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(

Court Master

Court Master