

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3024/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in WP No.8031/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we do not see any reason to interfere with the order passed by the High Court impugned in the Special Leave Petition, having particular regard to the fact that the provisions of Section 25F(b) had not been duly complied with. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master